──────── ──────── ──────── ──────── ──────── ────────
6,512,348 4,402,637 9,401,627 10,482,345 832,385 2,089,260

──────── ──────── ──────── ──────── ──────── ────────
Carrying amount 6,512,348 4,402,637 10,835,118 11,744,535 832,385 2,089,260

════════ ════════ ════════ ════════ ════════ ════════

*Including cash and balances with Central Bank of UAE and due from the head office and its branches abroad.

Arab Bank PLC, United Arab Emirates Branches
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
At 31 December 2020

73

33 RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

a) Credit risk management (continued)

The following tables outline the impact of multiple scenarios on the allowance. This table shows both the contribution to total ECL of each probability weighted scenario in addition
to the total incremental effect on ECL of applying multiple economic scenarios compared to the ECL that would have resulted from applying a 100% weighting to the base case
scenario:

31 December 2020 Debt Small &
Debt instruments at Medium Letters Undrawn

Due instruments amortised Corporate business Consumer Retail Financial of commitments
In AED ‘000s from Banks at FVOCI cost lending lending lending mortgages guarantees credit to lend Total

Upside (15%) 55 - 89 6,267 10,701 - - 139 103 444 17,798
Base case (35%) 128 - 220 16,691 25,760 - - 379 256 1,221 44,655
Downside (20%) 73 - 164 14,317 16,474 - - 429 181 1,116 32,754
Severe Downside (30%) 111 - 273 24,077 25,778 - - 785 286 1,857 53,169

────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ──────
Total Corporate

and Institutional Banking 367 - 746 61,352 78,713 - - 1,732 826 4,638 148,376
────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ──────

Upside (30%) - - - - - 2,252 293 - - - 2,545
Base case (40%) - - - - - 3,817 429 - - - 4,246
Downside (30%) - - - - - 4,736 380 - - - 5,117

────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ──────
Total Consumer Lending - - - - - 10,805 1,103 - - - 11,908

────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ──────
Grand Total 367 - 746 61,352 78,713 10,805 1,103 1,732 826 4,638 160,282

══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════
Effect of multiple

economic scenarios 239 - 525 44,661 52,952 6,989 674 1,353 570 3,417 111,380
══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════

Arab Bank PLC, United Arab Emirates Branches
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
At 31 December 2020

74

33 RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

a) Credit risk management (continued)

31 December 2019 Debt Small &
Debt instruments at Medium Letters Undrawn

Due instruments amortised Corporate business Consumer Retail Financial of commitments
In AED ‘000s from Banks at FVOCI cost lending lending lending mortgages guarantees credit to lend Total

Upside (30%) 59 - 393 21,664 16,107 2,551 82 196 176 833 42,061
Base case (40%) 81 - 621 35,465 23,958 4,007 119 359 282 1,626 66,518

[…]

────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ────── ──────
Total 210 - 1,781 98,081 60,450 11,283 305 1,171 774 4,742 178,797

══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════
Effect of multiple

economic scenarios 129 - 1,160 62,616 36,493 7,276 186 812 492 3,116 112,280
══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════ ══════

Arab Bank PLC, United Arab Emirates Branches
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
At 31 December 2020

75

33 RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

a) Credit risk management (continued)

This table shows both the contribution to total ECL of each probability weighted scenario in addition to the total incremental effect on ECL of applying multiple economic
scenarios compared to the ECL that would have resulted from applying a 100% weighting to the base case scenario.

The following tables outline the impact on ECL from applying a 100% weighting to each scenario:

31 December 2020 Debt
Debt instruments at Small Letters Undrawn

Due instruments amortised Corporate business Consumer Retail Financial of commitments
In AED ‘000s from Banks at FVOCI cost lending lending lending mortgages guarantees credit to lend Total

Gross exposure 2,860,242 - 830,482 9,475,662 1,336,153 697,541 864,274 6,345,714 393,635 2,242,694 25,046,397

ECL
Corporate and Institutional Banking
Upside (15%) 366 - 590 41,780 71,338 - - 929 686 2,957 118,647
Base case (35%) 366 - 629 47,689 73,599 - - 1,084 732 3,488 127,589
Downside (20%) 367 - 819 71,585 82,368 - - 2,144 903 5,579 163,765
Severe Downside (30%) 367 - 909 80,258 85,926 - - 2,615 955 6,192 177,222
Consumer Lending
Upside (30%) - - - - - 7,507 977 - - - 8,484
Base case (40%) - - - - - 9,542 1,073 - - - 10,615
Downside (30%) - - - - - 15,788 1,268 - - - 17,056

Proportion of ECL in stage 2 (%)
Corporate and Institutional Banking
Upside (15%) - - - 29% 97% - - 10% 8% 10% 69%
Base case (35%) - - - 29% 97% - - 9% 8% 9% 67%
Downside (20%) - - - 28% 95% - - 6% 8% 7% 60%
Severe Downside (30%) - - - 28% 95% - - 5% 8% 7% 59%
Consumer Lending
Upside (30%) - - - - - 41% 74% - - - 45%
Base case (40%) - - - - - 39% 71% - - - 43%
Downside (30%) - - - - - 21% 66% - - - 25%

Under current and forecasted economic conditions stage 3 instruments are not expected to be materially sensitive to changes in macroeconomic assumptions and therefore have
not been included in this sensitivity analysis. Instead ECL on stage 3 instruments is more sensitive to idiosyncratic obligor-specific factors and recovery strategies that are
independent of macroeconomic factors.

Arab Bank PLC, United Arab Emirates Branches
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
At 31 December 2020

76

33 RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

a) Credit risk management (continued)

The following tables outline the impact on ECL from applying a 100% weighting to each scenario: